directing council

PAN AMERICAN
SANITARY
ORGANIZATION

IX Meeting

ARIA A
e nor

JTE NO|
Pl

regional committee

WORLD
HEALTH
ORGANIZATION

VIII Meeting

Antigua Guatemala
September 1956

CD9/19 (Eng.)
11 September 1956
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Topic 14: REPORT ON THE_COLLECTION OF QUOTA CONTRIBUTIONS

Article V, paragraph 5.7, of the Financial Regulations, provides
that the Director shall submit a report to the Directing Council on the
collection of quota payments to the budgets of the Pan American Sanitary

Bureau,

The XIV Pan American Sanitary Conference, recognizing that the
delays in the receipt of contributions limit the development of long-
range programs to be undertaken in the Americas, adopted Resolution X,

as follows:

"To request Member Governments having outstanding quota bal-
ances to make the necessary financial arrangements for the payment
thereof, and to emphasize the importance of maintaining future con-
tributions on a current annual basis."

The Director has the honor to submit the attached report (Annex I),
reflecting the status of quota contributions as of 31 August 1956, to the

Directing Council for information,



‘-
g

Argentina

CD9/19 (Eng.)
ANNEX I
Page 1

STATUS OF UNPAID QUOTA GONTRIBUTIONS AS_OF 31 AUGUST 1956

1955
1956

Bolivia
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

Brazil

1956

Colombia
1956

Costa Ricsa
- 1956

Cuba
1953
1954
1955
1956

Ecuador

1956

Guatemala

1956

Honduras

1956

Mexico
1956

Nicaragua
1956

$

2,200,00
155,400.00

5 ’425 057
10,690.00
9,524.00
7,000,00
7,400,00
7 ,000.00
6551C,00

168,420.,00
17,430,00

240,00

26,475.39
4. ,400,00
£40,400,00
38,220,00

2,519.49
9,030,00
5 040,00
102,060,00

5 y040,00

(BAL)

- (BAL)

(BAL)

(BAL)

TOTALS

$ 157,600,00

53,549.57

168,420,00

17,430,00

240,00

146,495.39

2,519,49

9,030,00

5,040,00

102,060,00

5,040,00



Peru

Paraguayh |

- 1955
1956

1956

Uruguay
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

Venezuela

1956

$ 4,800,00

5,040.,00

19,326,85

' 4,618,80

15 9938}00‘

19,800,00
20,200.,00

19,800,00

22;,890,00

(BAL)

(BAL)

47,040.00

GRAND TOTAL

CD9/19 (Eng.)
ANNEX I
Page 2

TOTALS
$ 9,840.00

19,326.85

103 ,246.80
47,040 ,00

$ 846,878,10

. Aereeza



