

regional committee



VIII Meeting

IX Meeting

Antigua Guatemala September 1956

> CD9/19 (Eng.) 11 September 1956 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Topic 14: REPORT ON THE COLLECTION OF QUOTA CONTRIBUTIONS

Article V, paragraph 5.7, of the Financial Regulations, provides that the Director shall submit a report to the Directing Council on the collection of quota payments to the budgets of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau.

The XIV Pan American Sanitary Conference, recognizing that the delays in the receipt of contributions limit the development of long-range programs to be undertaken in the Americas, adopted Resolution X, as follows:

"To request Member Governments having outstanding quota balances to make the necessary financial arrangements for the payment thereof, and to emphasize the importance of maintaining future contributions on a current annual basis."

The Director has the honor to submit the attached report (Annex I), reflecting the status of quota contributions as of 31 August 1956, to the Directing Council for information.

CD9/19 (Eng.) ANNEX I Page 1

STATUS OF UNPAID QUOTA CONTRIBUTIONS AS OF 31 AUGUST 1956

			TOTALS
Argentina 1955 1956	\$ 2,200,00 155,400.00	(BAL)	\$ 157,600.00
Bolivia 1950 1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956	5,425.57 10,690.00 9,524.00 7,000.00 7,400.00 7,000.00 6,510.00	(BAL)	53,549.57
Brazil 1956	168,420.00		168,420.00
Colombia 1956	17,430.00	(BAL)	17,430.00
Costa Rica 1956	240,00	(BAL)	240.00
Cuba 1953 1954 1955 1956	26,475.39 41,400.00 40,400.00 38,220.00	(BAL)	146,495.39
Ecuador 1956	2,519,49	(BAL)	2,519,49
Guatemala 1956	9,030.00		9,030.00
Honduras 1956	5,040,00		5,040.00
Mexico 1956	102,060.00		102,060.00
Nicaragua 1956	5,040.00		5,040.00

-	and the second of the second o	garage to the second		: 5	TOTALS
		\$ 4,800.00 5,040.00		\$	9,840.00
Peru	1956	19,326.85			19,326.85
	1951	4,618.80		f	
	1952 1953 1954	15,938.00 19,800.00 20,200.00			
	1955 1956	19,800.00 22,890.00			103,246.80
Venez	uela 1956	47,040.00	. •		47,040.00
	·.		GRAND TOTAL	\$	846,878.10
			GRAND TOTAL	\$	846,878,10